12254037

8120.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard J. Klein II	09/23/2010
Thomas J. Giblin	09/23/2010
John L. Konefes	09/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The LaserCan Company, LLC	
Street Address:	31315 Butler Road	
City:	Cedar Falls	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50613	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12254032	
Application Number:	12580605	
PCT Number:	US0961001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5665-00001, 00002, 00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward R. Williams, Jr.	

501299572 REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0785

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010-09-23_5665-00001_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-09-23_5665-00001_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, RICHARD J. KLEIN, II, a U.S. citizen residing at 4028 North Avenue, Waterloo, Iowa 50702; THOMAS J. GIBLIN, a U.S. citizen residing at 1635 East Mitchell Avenue, Waterloo, Iowa 50702; and JOHN L. KONEFES, a U.S. citizen residing at 31315 Butler Road, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613, all citizens of the United States, are the owners of U.S. Patent Application 12/254,032, filed October 20, 2008, entitled "Ergonomic Spray Can Adapter and Positioning Apparatus"; U.S. Patent Application No. 12/580,605, filed October 16, 2009, entitled "Ergonomic Spray Can Adapter and Positioning Apparatus"; and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/061001, filed October 16, 2009, entitled "Ergonomic Spray Can Adapter and Positioning Apparatus", by virtue of an assignment from the University of Northern Iowa Research Foundation (UNIRF) dated April 7, 2010; and

WHEREAS, THE LASERCAN COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company, located and doing business at 31315 Butler Road, Cedar Falls, IA 50613 is desirous of acquiring U.S. Patent 12/254,032, filed October 20, 2008, entitled "Ergonomic Spray Can Adapter and Positioning Apparatus"; U.S. Patent Application No. 12/580,605, filed October 16, 2009, entitled "Ergonomic Spray Can Adapter and Positioning Apparatus"; and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/061001, filed October 16, 2009, entitled "Ergonomic Spray Can Adapter and Positioning Apparatus".

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, RICHARD J. KLEIN, II, THOMAS J. GIBLIN, and JOHN L. KONEFES does hereby assign and transfer unto THE LASERCAN COMPANY, LLC, all its right, title, and interest in and to said applications and in and to any and all patents obtained therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by THE LASERCAN COMPANY, LLC, for their own use and benefit, and for their successors and assigns.

men own use and benefit, an	g for their successors and assigns.
Assignee: (Signature)	Man II Date: 9/23/10
Name typed or printed:	Richard J. Klein, II
Address:	4028 North Avenue
	Waterloo, Iowa 50702
State of Iowa)
) ss.
County of Black Hawk	
II, known to me to be the per	ptember, 2010, before me personally appeared said Richard J. Klein, rson who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she sand purposes therein set forth.

My Commission expires:

5665-00001, 5665-00002, 5665-00003

HOLLY SCHWERDTFEGER

COMMISSION NO. 702195 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0787

Assignee: Thomas (Signature)	J. Sellen	Date:	9/23/10	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Thomas J. Giblin 1635 East Mitchell & Waterloo, Iowa 507			
State of Iowa)) ss.			
County of Black Hawk) 55.			
On this				
SEAL HOLLY SCHWEI COMMISSION N MY COMMISSION N 3-13-20	RDTFEGER 0. 702195 N EXPIRES //	y Public Yally Commission expires:	Schundt Tyn 3-13-2012	
Assignee: (Signature)	Konsfes	Date:	7/23/10	
Name typed or printed: Address:	John L. Konefes 31315 Butler Road Cedar Falls, Iowa 5	0613		
State of Iowa)			
County of Black Hawk) ss.)			
On this				
SEAL	X Y-4-	m. Dublic	Samuelt Leave	
HOLLY SCHWERD COMMISSION NO. MY COMMISSION E	IFEGER My C 702195 Expines	Commission expires:	Schwerdt Jegr 3-13-2012	

5665-00001, 5665-00002, 5665-00003

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 025033 FRAME: 0788